
  

OPWDD Supportive Housing - MRT Beds in Capital District & Mohawk Valley  

Herkimer ARC - 3 Units 
Linda Casler, Assistant Program Director 
350 S. Washington St 
Herkimer, NY 13350 
Tel. 315-574-7000 
LCasler@HerkimerARC.org  
 
Lexington-Fulton ARC - 6 Units 
Cecilia Hazard, Director of Residential Supports 
127 East State St 
Gloversville, NY 12078 
Tel. 518-736-3939 
hazzarc@lexcenter.org 
 
NYSARC, Inc. Columbia County Chapter (COARC) - 1 Unit 
Alex Schneider, Director of Development and Community Services 
630 Route 217 
Mellenville, NY 12544 
Tel. 518-672-4451 
alexs@coarc.org 

The MRT OPWDD Supportive Housing 
program will fund 61 units which are 
community based and will relocate people 
with developmental disabilities currently 
living in certified settings into more 
independent, less restrictive housing 
options. Ten of these units are located in 
the Capital District and the Mohawk Valley.  
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OPWDD Supportive Housing - MRT Beds in Western New York  

Community Services for the  
Developmentally Disabled  - 7 Units 
Kari Heigl, Director of Funding & Developments 
180 Oak St 
Buffalo, NY 14203 
Tel. 716-883-8888 Ext. 186 
KHeigl@csdd.net  
 
Chautauqua County Chapter, NYSARC 
(The Resource Center) - 8 Units 
Heather Brown, Asst. Exec. Director of Program Operations 
200 Dunham Ave 
Jamestown, NY 14701 
Tel. 716-661-1042 
heather.brown@resourcecenter.org  
 
Steuben ARC  - 1 Unit 
Jean Jensen, Chief Strategy Officer 
1 Arc Way  
Bath, NY 14810 
Tel. 607-776-4146 Ext. 2109 
jjensen@arcofsteuben.org 
 
Heritage Christian - 1 Unit 
Jennison Bielemeir, Director of Financial Development 
349 West Commercial St, Suite 2795 
East Rochester, NY 14445 
Tel. 585-340-2000 
Jbielemeier@heritagechristianservices.org  
 
Lifetime Assistance Inc. - 3 Units 
Ernest Haywood, VP of Residential Services and Development 
425 Paul Rd 
Rochester, NY 14624 
Tel. 585-426-4120 Ext. 3013 
Ernie.haywood@lifetimeassistance.org  
 
People Inc. - 15 Units 
Rhonda Frederick, Chief Operating Officer 
1219 North Forest Rd 
Williamsville, NY 14221 
Tel. 716-817-7426 
rfrederick@people-inc.org 

The MRT OPWDD Supportive Housing 
program will fund 61 units which are 
community based and will relocate people 
with developmental disabilities currently 
living in certified settings into more 
independent, less restrictive housing 
options. Thirty-five units are located in 
Western New York.  

 



  

  

OPWDD Supportive Housing - MRT Beds in Long Island Region/Brooklyn 

OHEL Children’s and Family Services  - 5 Units 
Lisa Sheinhouse, Area Coordinator 
4510 16th Ave 
Brooklyn, NY 11204 
Tel. 718-435-5533 
lisa_sheinhouse@ohelfamily.org 
 
Person Centered Care Services  - 3 Units 
Cris Marchionne, Executive Director 
1811 Victory Blvd 
Staten Island, NY 10314 
Tel. 718-370-1088 Ext. 2216 
cmarchionne@pccsny.org  
 
Adults and Children with Learning and 
Developmental Disabilities - 8 Units 
William Phillips, Director of Capital Technical 
Support Services 
807 South Oyster Bay Road  
Bethpage, NY 11714 
Tel. 631-434-6044 
William.Phillips@opwdd.ny.gov 

The MRT OPWDD Supportive Housing 
program will fund 61 units which are 
community based and will relocate people 
with developmental disabilities currently 
living in certified settings into more 
independent, less restrictive housing 
options. Sixteen of these units are located 
in New York City and Long Island.  
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